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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

THIRD DIVISION 

In re:  Guidant Corp. Implantable 
Defibrillators Products Liability 
Litigation 

MDL No. 1708 
(DWF/AJB)  

This Document Relates to 
Eugene Clasby 
 
vs.   Case No. 05-2596 
 
Guidant Corp., et al. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
  I hereby certify that on May 29, 2007, I caused the following documents: 

DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO STRIKE PLAINTIFFS’ MAY 20, 2007 EXPERT 
REPORT OF RANDOLPH ARMSTRONG; 

DEFENDANTS’ MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO STRIKE 
PLAINTIFFS’ MAY 20, 2007 EXPERT REPORT OF RANDOLPH 
ARMSTRONG; 

L.R. 7.1(c) WORD COUNT COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE REGARDING 
DEFENDANTS’ MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO STRIKE 
PLAINTIFFS’ MAY 20, 2007 EXPERT REPORT OF RANDOLPH 
ARMSTRONG; 
 
EXHIBIT INDEX TO DEFENDANTS’ MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF 
MOTION TO STRIKE PLAINTIFFS’ MAY 20, 2007 EXPERT REPORT OF 
RANDOLPH ARMSTRONG 
 

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court through ECF, and that ECF will send 

an e-notice of electronic filing to the Plaintiffs’ Steering Committee: 

 Richard J. Arsenault   rarsenault@nbalawfirm.com 
 Elizabeth J. Cabraser  ecabraser@lchb.com 
 Seth R. Lesser   slesser@lockslawny.com 
 Joseph M. Price   jprice@faegre.com 
 Charles S. Zimmerman  csz@zimmreed.com  
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  I also certify that I transmitted electronic copies of the same to directly to 

plaintiff’s counsel Lance Harke at lharke@harkeclasby.com.  

Date:  May 29, 2007             /s/ Timothy A. Pratt                                   
  Timothy A. Pratt, Missouri Bar No. 26729 
  Attorney for Defendants   
  John K. Sherk, III 
  Andrew D. Carpenter 
  Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP 
  2555 Grand Blvd. 
  Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 
  Telephone: 816.474.6550 
  Facsimile 816.421.5547 
  tpratt@shb.com 
 
 


